

## S.D.P. College For Women

RE-ACCREDITED A GRADE BY NAAC Behind Fort (G.T.Road, Near Power House) Daresi Road, LUDHIANA - 141 008. New Additional Site : Vill. KHAWAJKE-MANGAT · Rahon Road, Ludhiana. E-mail : sdpcollegeldh@yahoo.co.in Web site : www.sdpcollege.com

То

Director, Deepak Investments 5-6,Nehru Distant Kendra, Freoze Gandi Market Ludhiana.

Sir,

Ours is a premier institute established in 1968 to impart education to girls coming from under privileged strata of the society. It is the ISO certified institute affiliated with Punjab University, Chandigarh and Accredited A+ by NAAC with strength of about 900 plus students. We have B.A,B.C.A, B.Com and B.B.A at under graduate level.and M.A (Hndi ) And M.com, PGDCA,M.sc (Maths), Intergrated B.A B.ed and PG Diploma in fashion Designing at Post graduate level. Other than this wise run Add-on courses in Dress Designing and Add On – Course in Cosmetology.

We hereby want your co-operation for arranging students internship/project work, Workshop and Placement (if possible ). We shall be highly thankful to you could please provide your expertise in this regards time to time.

Thanking you in anticipation.

Director

With Regards Yours Truly

Director Deepak Investments 5-6,Nehru Distant Kendra, Freoze gandi Market Ludhiana

A Post Graduate, Multi-Faculty Institution, affiliated to Panjab University, Chandigarh Telephone No's. 0161-2741830, 2743992, Fax: 2742672



## S.D.P. College For Women

RE-ACCREDITED A GRADE BY NAAC Behind Fort (G.T.Road, Near Power House) Daresi Road, LUDHIANA - 141 008. New Additional Site : Vill. KHAWAJKE-MANGAT Rahon Road, Ludhiana. E-mail : sdpcollegeldh@yahoo.co.in Web site : www.sdpcollege.com

## Memorandum of Understanding

This MOU is signed between Deepak Investment,5-6 nehru Distant Kendra Feroze Gandhi Market, Ludhiana and S.D.P College for Women, Ludhiana for the purpose of providing educational services to college in the form of students Project work and assisting in their placement Both the parties have decided to execute this MOU jointly with following conditions:

- 1. This duration of the MOU is for one year from the date of agreements and is extendable with the consent of the both parties.
- 2. The Expenses involved in the course training / project work will be borne by the trainee.
- 3. S.D.P college for Women, Ludhiana will provide requisite infrastructure in the fornm of class rooms, Seminar hall, Library and other required facilities.
- 4. Deepak Investments 5-6,Nehru Distant Kendra, Freoze Gandi Market , Ludhiana will allow the students of S.D.P College for Women, Ludhiana to make visit for the preparation of project work required for M.Com. And B.B.A students. the data provided by the concern is only for the project work.
- 5. Deepak Investments 5-6, Nehru Distant Kendra, Freoze Gandi Market, Ludhiana assists in providing appropriate placement to the students once they successfully clear course and can conduct campus interview for the placement of students (if Possible)
- 6. This Document captures the intent of S.D.P College for women, Ludhiana. Deepak Investments 5-6,Nehru Distant Kendra,Freoze Gandi Market ,Ludhiana to make students employable once they successfully complete their course and does not represent any kind of legal binding.
- 7. Both the parties hold the rights to withdraw from MOU at the time prior information.



Deepak Investments 5-6,Nehru Distant Kendra, Freoze gandi Market Ludhiana

A Post Graduate, Multi-Faculty Institution, affiliated to Panjab University, Chandigarh Telephone No's. 0161-2741830, 2743992, Fax: 2742672